

## **Civeo Announces Quarterly Dividend**

February 2, 2024

HOUSTON & CALGARY, Alberta--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Feb. 2, 2024-- Civeo Corporation (NYSE:CVEO) announced today that its board of directors has declared a quarterly cash dividend of \$0.25 per common share, payable on March 18, 2024 to shareholders of record as of close of business on February 26, 2024. For purposes of the Income Tax Act (Canada), the Company has designated this dividend to be an "eligible dividend".

## **About Civeo**

Civeo Corporation is a leading provider of hospitality services with prominent market positions in the Canadian oil sands and the Australian natural resource regions. Civeo offers comprehensive solutions for lodging hundreds or thousands of workers with its long-term and temporary accommodations and provides food services, housekeeping, facility management, laundry, water and wastewater treatment, power generation, communications systems, security and logistics services. Civeo currently operates a total of 24 lodges and villages in Canada, Australia and the U.S., with an aggregate of approximately 26,000 rooms. Civeo is publicly traded under the symbol CVEO on the New York Stock Exchange. For more information, please visit Civeo's website at <a href="https://www.civeo.com">www.civeo.com</a>.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240202526715/en/

Regan Nielsen Civeo Corporation Vice President, Corporate Development & Investor Relations 713-510-2400

Source: Civeo Corporation